AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

LOANND. 10531827

- cumame| Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
THIS MORTGAGE ("Securty instrument’} is given on November 24, 1999 - The mortgagor is
DANMNY ¥. SAMPLE and TAMMY D. SAMPLE. HUSBAND AND WIFE
("Borrower’)
This Security Instrument i giventno MORTGAGEAMER T DA INU.
which is organized and existingunderthelaws of DEL AW AR . and whose address s
T35 GRANDVIEW PARKWAY, BIRMINGHAM, AL 15243 0500 {"Lender’)

Borrower owes Lender the prinnipal sumof One Hundred Seventy Threa Thausand Seven butiaredd bty Foya [lodgry gt om0 0
Dollars (U.S.$ 173,755 .00 ). This debt is
avidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument "Note™), which pravides for monthly
payments, with the full debt, if not paid sartier, due and payableon December 1, 2029 . This Security
Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals.
extensions and modifications of the Note: (b} the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7
to protect the security of this Security Instrument; ahd (c) the performancs of Borrower's covenants and agreemants
under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage. grant and convey 1o
Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, with power of sale, the following described property located in
S HELHY County, Alabama:

Lot 21, Block 3, according to the Survey of Norwick Forest, Second Sector, as recorded
in Map Book 13, Page 23 A & B, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

The pruquds of this loan have been applied toward the purchase price of the property
described herein, conveyed to mortgagor(s) simultaneously herewith.

|

which has the address of 106 NEWGATE U0k | Ao ABACL T
[Street] {City]
Alabama 15007 ("Propefty Address’},
[Zip Code|

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD this property unto Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, forever, together with ail
the improvements now or heraalter eretted on the property, and alt easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or

hereafter a parn of the property. All replacements and additions shall aiso be coverad by this Security Instrument All ot
the foregoing Is referred to In this Secutity instrument as the “Property ”

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower Is lawfully selsed of the estate hersby conveyed and has the right to
maortgage. grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances ot record
Borrower warranis and wit defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands. subject to any

ancumbrances of record.
ALABAMA--SINGLE FAMILY--FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT FOAM 3001 9/90

ISC/CMODTAL, /0491 /3001 (9-90)-. PAGE 1 OF 6 Amanded 4 91

Inst & 199948385

{1/30/1999-48385
10:33 AM CERTIFIED
LBy COUNTY JURCE OF PROBATE

ans WS ¢8i.70



LOANNO. 30531877

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines unilorm covenants for national use and non-unform covenants wth
limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: -

1. Payment of Principal and IW and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due
the principal of and interest on the debt by the Note and any prepayment and lats charges due under the

<. Funds for Taxes and insurance. Subject to applicable taw or 1o a written waiver by Lender. Borrower shall pay
tor Lander oi the day monthly payments are due undar the Note, untl the Note is paid in full, a sum ("Funds’) for (a)
md:l and asssssments which may aftain p over this Securlty instrument as a lien on the Property. (b) yearly
okd P or ground rents on the Property, ¥ any; (c) yoarly hazard or properfty insurance premiums. (d)
W prermiums, ¥ any; (e) yearly mortgape insurance premiums, if any, and (f) any sums payable by
wer to Lender, in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 8. in lieu of the payment of mongage insurance
pramiums. These tems are called “Escrow items.” Lander may, a1 any thne, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to
excead the medmum amount a lender tor a faderally related maongage loan may require for Barrower's escrow account
Lnder the federal Real Estate Settiement Procedures Act of 1974 as amended from time to time. 12 U S C B2601 et
ﬁmsml uniass another iaw thet applies to the Funds sets a lesser amount If 30, Lender may, at any tima, collect
Nde In an amount not to axceed the lessar amount. Lender may estimate the amount of Funds due on the
basis of ctrrent data and reasonabie estimates of expendRures of future Escrow items or otherwise in accaordance with

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposks are insured by a tederal agency. instrumentality, or entity
Wﬁm. ¥ Lender Is such an instRution) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to
pay

iterns. Lender charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the
8SCTOW accoum, or verifying the ﬂllma.ulmLaﬂupnyaBmowwimammmthaFundsandnppncauelaw
permita Lender to make such a Hm.LandormyroqulroBarmwartupayama-mmrgatman
independant real astate tax raporting mndbymemmocﬂmwﬂhthhlmn.wimappﬂtablelaw

MM.UWMWHMHWMWHWHMMMMH.l..eridnr&hiilnutbe
roquhdtomﬂormarunyMnrmanﬂqul.Bmmamwrﬂmmvminmiting.hnwe-uar.
mmaﬂmﬁmmﬁm' Lander shall g to Borrower, without charge, an anoual accounting of the
and debits to the Funds anii the purpose for which sach debit to the Funds was mads. The
quinmmuadduwmm*mmmadbythh&mﬂylnmm

4 the Funcis heid by Lender exceed the amounts permitted 10 be held by applicabie law, Lender shall account to
Bonuwarforﬂumﬁmdshmdum%ﬂwm%afappl ble iaw. if the amount of the Funds heid
byLerldaratanyﬂmoisnotsLﬂthumﬂ'reEabrmhmmndua. Lender may so notify Botrower in writing.
and, In such case Borrower shalt pay to Lender the:amount hecessary 10 make up the deficiency. Borrower shall make
up the deficiency in no more than twelve monthly payments. at Lender's sole discretion.

Upon payment in fult of sl sume secured by this Security Instrument. Lender shafl promptly refund to Borrower any
Funds held by Lender. if, under 21, Lender shail acquire or sell the Property, Lender. priot to the ACQuisition
nrmdtﬁoProporty,Muwa uﬂshﬂdbymeﬂwMﬁacqutsitionursalaasacreditagamsl the

sums secured by this REtrument.

lmﬂw , Liniaes spplicable o provides otherwizs, ail payments recaived by Lender under
paragraphs 1 end 2 shalf wmmwmdem unders the Note; second. to amounts payable
under paragraph 2 third, to intarest due: Tourth, to principal due; and last, to any late charges due under the Note

4.C ; Liens. Borrower shaif pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributabie to the
Property may attain over this Security Instrument, and leasahold payments or ground rents, ¥ any
Borrower shall pay these chiigations In the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner. Barrower shall
pay them on time diractly to the person owed payment. Borrower shall promptly furniah to Lander all notices of
amounts to be pald under this paragraph. If Borrower makes these paymemnts directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to

Lender receipts avidencing the payments.

ben which has priority over this Security instrument uniess Borrower (a)
secured by the Hen in a manner acceptable to Lender: (b} contests in
. of the lien in, legal iIngs which in the. Lander's opinion

; or {C) secures from the of the llen an agreement satistactory to
natrument. ﬂLerdardmmmtrm;nypartdmerpeny is subject to
Securlty Instrument, Londer may give Borrower a notice identifying the hen

or more of the actions sat forth above within 10 days of the ghving of notice.

requires. The insurance camier providing the Insurance shall be chosen by Bormower subiect

1o Lender's approval which shell not ba i withheld. If Borrower fails to maintain coverage described abave.
Lender may, at Lendar's option, obtain . to protect Lender's rights in the Property in accordance with
paragraph 7. :

ALABAMA--SINGLE FAMILY-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT FORM 3001 9/90

ISC/CMDTAL/ /0491 /30614-90)L - PAGE20F g Amended §/01




LOANNO. 3053 1821/ |

b ¥

| e I
Insurance policies and renewals shall be acoeptable to Lender and shall include a standard morigage

Ail use.
. Lander shall have the fignt to hoid the policiss and renewels. if Lender requires, Bormower shall promptly give ta Lender

i

premiurmns and renewnl notioes. In the event of 1oss, Bonmrshﬂmmnmmnmicamtm
owrtier and Lander. Lender may make proot of loss K not made promptly by Borrower.

Lende¢ and Borrower otharwiss agree In writing, insurance proceeds shali be applied 1o restoration or repad
sty damaged, ¥ the restoration or repals is economically feasible and Lender’s security is not lessened. Hf the
Is not economically feasibls or Londer's secunty would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall
sums secured by this Sectrity instrument, whether or not then due. with any excess paid to Borrower

I Bowower abhandons the Property, or does: not answer within 30 days-a notice from Lender that the insurance cartier

has ofiersd $o setle a claim, then Lender may collect the Ineurance procesds. Lender may use the proceeds 10 repair

or reators the Property or 1o pay sums secured by this Security instrument, whether or not then due The 30-day penod
will bagin when the notice le given.

Unigss Lander and Borrower otherwiss agroe in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall nat extend or
WﬂMMﬁhmﬁymmmhmghu and 2 or change the amount of the
payments. f undér paragraph 21 the ity is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and
proceads resuiting from damage tﬂﬂlﬂ%ﬂ‘l@rmﬂwacqﬂsﬁbﬂ ghall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums

prior

5 - gecurad by this Security Instrument lmmed to the acquisition.

8. Ocoupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protaction of the Property; Borrower's L.oan Applicstion;
Leasaholtds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Bormowet's principal residence within sixty days

after the sxecution of this Security | and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principai

~ residence for at least one year after the | of occupancy, uniess Lender atherwise agrees in writing, which consemnt
shall not be unreasonably withheld, or )8 axtenuating clrcumstances axist which are beyond Borrower's control
Barrower shall not destroy, damage or the Property, aliow the Property to deteriorate, of commit wasta on the

Froperty. Wmmnmlwemmmmmmﬂmmw. Is begun that in
Lancier's taith judgment could restllt In forfelture of the Property or atherwise materially Impair the lien created by

this Instrument or Lender's securty intersst. Borrower may cure such a delault and reinstate, as provided in

paragraph 18, by causing the action or proceeding 10 be dismissed with a ruling that. in Lender's good faith
determination, preciudes forfelture of the Borrower's interest in the Property or other material impaiment of the lien
created by this Security Instrument or Lender's secirity interest. Borrower shall aiso be in default it Borrower. during the
ioan application process, gave matertally false or inaccurate information or statements {0 Lender (or failed to provide
Lender with any meterial information) in connection with the ioan evidenced by the Note, including. but not limited 1o,
representations concerning Borrower’s occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. i this Security Instrument is
on & leasehold, Borower shatl comply with all the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the Property,
the lsasehold and the fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to tha marger in writing.

7. of Lender's Rights i the Property. ! Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements
conmained Ih this Security Instrument, of there Is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lander's rights in the
Property (such as a proceading in be Dby, probate, for condemnation or forfeiture or to enforce laws or

. .mw xy de anct.ony far whatewver is necsssary to pritect the value of the Property and Lender s
In the pdibii Trary tiude paying any siimis sscured by a flen which has priority over this
Security Instnyment, In court, paying reasonable attorneys’ fees and entering on the Property to make
repairs. Although may take action under this paragraph 7. Lender does not have 1o do so

Any arhounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by
this Security instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other tarms of payment, these amounts shall bear
interast from the date of disbursement st the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender 10

Borrower requesting payrment.

8. Mongage Insurance. i Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this
Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the mortgagae insurance In eftect if, for any
reason, the morngage insurance coverage required by Lender lapeas or ceasas to be |n effect, Borrower shail pay the
pramiums required to obtein ially equivalemt to the mortgage mey in effect, at a cost
substantialty equivaient to the cost to of the mongage insurance previousty in . from an alternate
mongage insurer approved by Lander. equivalemt mortgage insurance coverage is not avallable,
Borrower shall pay to Lender each 4 sum aqual to one-twelfth of the yearly mortgage insurance premium being
paid by Borrower when the insurance lapsed or ceased to be in affect. Lander will accept, usé and retain these
payments as a loas reserve in tieu Of insurance. Loss reserve payments reay no longer be required. at the
option ot Lender, # . 3 CLY {in the amount and for the period that Lender requires) provided by an
insurer approved by Lender bacdmaes avaliable and Is obtained. Borrower shalt pay the premlums required to
maintaln mort Insurance In eflect, pr to provide a loss reserve, untll the requirement for mortgage insurance ends
in accordance any written agreempnt between Borrower and Lander or applicabie law.

ALABAMA - SINGLE SANILY—FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT FORM 3001 #/90
IHG,FGHDTALHM'IMW . PMMEIOFS - Amended 5/91
|

I

a
A
X
1
1

I



| mdmmhmmmmm%

LOANNO. 30511827
j i

l %. lnspection. mmhmmy-hmMMmmaMimmmdewwLmde
' give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inepection specifying reasonable causa for the inspection
| - ' '

10. Condemnation. mwdﬁhﬁmnﬁhmw. direct or consequential, in connection with
condemnation

Ny | nroﬂwmawpdtdmhm.urhrwncemmdmﬂ, are hereby
umdw“bnmldtourﬁm o
. itheeventofa

total taking of the Property, the proceeds shali be applied to the sums secured by this Security
| Instryinent, Whisther or not then due, with any sxcess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in
whichi the tair rnadiet value of the Property insnaciately before the taking Is equal to or greater than the amount of the
-~ sume secyad this Security instrument immadistely bafore the taking, uniess Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in
| Wil tis st secured by this Securlty instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceads muitiplied by the
' m:{a)mmmdmmmmwmwmmm.mhy{m:mratrrmrkm

.~ vaiue of the Property immediately beforg the taking. Any balance shall be peid to Borrower. in the event of a partiai
' | Properny h'rlmﬁqﬂ:;y before the taking is less than the

- amount of the suma secured inmediately before the taking. unless Borrower and Lender ctherwise agree In writing or

MMMWWMHWNMWMWIM
Of ot the sums are then due.

¥ the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or i, after notice by Lender to Botrower that the condemnor offers to
make an awand or settle a claim for dameges, Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the

. notice is given, Lender is authorized to goliact and apply the proceeds, at fts option. either 10 restoration of repair of the
Property or to the sums secured by this. Instrument, whether or not then due
Unless Lender and Borrowser agree In writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or
postpone the due date of the monthly pe to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such
payments. b _
| |

11. Borrower Not Released; F Londer Not a Walver. Exiension of the time for payment or
modiication of amortization of the suive wd by this Security Instrument granted by Lendar 10 any successor in
iInterset of Borrower shaill not operates (o the Rability of the original Borrower of & SUCCOSSOrs in
imrnt.mmmm%nﬂmhmmmmysmmhnmﬁmwmm
time for paymernt or otherwise modify amariization of the sume secured Dy this Security instrument by reason of any

dernand made by the original Borrower or 's SUCCESSOrs In interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising

any right or remedy shadi not be a waiver of or prechide the sxercise of any right or remety.

 Borrower may agree to axt
- instrument or the Note without thet

t2. Successors and Bound:; Joint ant Several Liabiiy, Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of
this Security Instrurment shall bind and benéit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject 10 the
provisions of ph 17. Borrower's covenants ahd agresments shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who
co-signs this Instrument but does not execute tha Note: (a) is co-signing this Securfty Instrument only 1o
mortgage, grant and convey thet Borrower's imtersst in the Property under the terms of this Security instrument, {b) is
mmmtnﬂtmmm by this Security Instrument; and {c) agrees that Lender and any other

.nndly,pnrbumrnukalnymurmmdatkmswnh regard to the terms of this Security

MTOWEE'S COnBant.
By this Securty Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum foan
the interest or other loan charges coliected or 10 be collected in

charges, and thet law [s finally interpretéd so

. connection with the loan excesd the permitted limits, than: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount

necessary W0 reduce the charge to the permitted fimit: and (b) any sums already coliected from Borrower which
axceeded parmitted limits will be refuncied to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the
principal owed under the Nate or by making a direct payment to Borrower. if a refund reduces principal, the reduction
will bo treated as a partial prepaymant without any prepayment charge under the Note.

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower for in this Securty Instrument shall be by deattvering it or by
mailing it by first class mall uniess law requires usa of another method. The notice shall be directed to the
Property Address or any othwer address Borrower designates by naotice to Lender. Any natice to Lender shall be given
by first class mail to Lander's address stated herein or any other address Lender d es by notice to Borrower. Any
notice provided for in this Security instrument shalt be deemed to have been given 1o ower or Lender when given
as provided in this paragraph. =

18. Go Law, _ + iThis Instrument shall be governad by federal law and the law of the
urisdiction in the 18 iocsted. In the event that MW or ciause of this Security Instrument of ihe
ote confiicts with law, suchi confict shall not affect provisions of this Securlty instrument or the Nole
which can ba given wihOoIR the provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Ingtrument and

the Note are declared to be spverable. |

ALABAMA-SINGLE FAMILY-FNMA/PHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT FORM 3001 9/9¢
ISC/CMOTAL//0491/3001 9-90)-L. PAGE 4 OF 6 Amanced 5/91




' of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is detivered or malied within which Borrower must pay all sums secured
" by this Security Instrument. It Borrower falis 1o pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke

person) without Lender’'s prior written consemt, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in fult of all sus
' sacured by this Security Instrument. However. this option shali not be exercisaed by Lender if sxearcise is prohibited by
| tederal law as of the date of this Security instrument.

LOANNQ 20811827

; !
18. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one contormed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial intsrest in Borrower. It all or any pan of the Property or any interhsi
in it is soki or transferred {(or if a beneficlal intersst In Borrowar I sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natura

i Lender axefcises this option, Lender shall give Borrower natice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period h
:

i
any remedies permitted by this Security instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower. I

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shail have the nght 1o have i
anforcament of this Security instrument discontinued at any time priof to the sariler of: (a) 5 days (or such other penod
as applicable law may specly for reinstaterment} baefore sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in
this Securlty instrument; or (D) entry of a‘judgment enforcing this 5 Instrument. Those conditions are that :

- Botrower: (a) pays Lander all sums whlch then would be due under this Security instrument and the Note as it no
.- acceteration had occurred; (b) cures any detautt of any other covenants or agreements: (c} pays all expenses incurred

in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys fees, and () takes such action
as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender s rights in the Propeny and
Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security instrument shall continue unchanged Upon
reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully etfective as i
no accaleration had occurred. Howaver, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of accelaration under

paragraph 17.
15. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Security

_ Instrument) may be soid one or more times withott prior notice {0 Borrower, A sale may result in a change in the entity

{known as the "Loan Servicer’) that collgcts monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrumernt. Thare

~ also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unralated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan
- Servicer. Borrower will be given written notice of the change In accordance with paragraph 14 above and appiicable law
. The naotice wilt state the name and addréss of the new Loan Servicer and the address to which paymaents should be

made The notice will also contain any othet information required by applicable law.

»0. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause ar permit the presence, use. disposal. storage, or release of
any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do. nor allow anyone efse to do, anything affecting
the Property that is in vioiation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply 1o the presence.
use, or storage on the Proparty of small quantities of HMazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be
appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation. claim, demand. lawsuit or other aciion Dy
any governmental or regulatory agency or private party invoiving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Environmenttal Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. It Borrower tearns, o is notified by any governmental ot
regulatory authority, that any removal of other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall prompily take all necessary remedial actions In accordance with Environmental Law

As used In this paragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances” are those sy bstances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline. kerosene. other lammabte or toxic
petrolsurn products, toxic pesticides and herbicides. volatile sotvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde
and radicactive materials. As used In this paragraph 20, "Environmental Law™ means tederal iaws and laws of the
jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to heaith, safety or environmentat protection

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as tollows

21. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shail give notice to Borrower prior 10 accelaration following Borrower’s
breach of any covenant or agreement In this Security Instrumam (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph
17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall 8 : {8) the default; (b) the action required to
cure the default; (¢) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the
default must be cured: and (d) that faliure to cure the default on or before the date spacified in the notice may
result in accelerstion of the sums secured by this Security Instrument and sale of the Property. The notice shall
turther inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right ta bring a coun action to assert
the non-existence of a detault or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the detault is not
cured on of before the date specified:in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of
all sums secured by this Security instrument without further demand and may Invoke the power of sale and any
other remedtes permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitied to collect all sxpsnses incurred in pursuing

the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attormeys’ fees and costs of
title avidence.

ALABAMA--SINGLE FAMILY--UNHFORM INSTRUMENT FORAM 3001 9/9%0
ISC/CMDTAL//0481/3001 {8-90)-1. PAGE 5 OF 6 Armanded 5/91




-~ the highest bidder at public auction at the front door of the County Courthouse of this County. Lender sflfi -
. deliver to the purchaser Lender’s desd conveying the Property. Lender or iis designes may
" Propesty st any sale. Borrower covenants and agrees that the proceeds of ihe sale shali be applied in the

- {ollowing order: (a) to all expenses of the sale, ncluding, but not limited to, reasonable attomeys’ fees; {b) to all

LOANNO. 10535827

H Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall ﬁw & copy of a notice to Borrower in the manner pmxod
pet

" in paragraph 14. Lender shall publish the notice of sale once a week for tiwee consscutive weeks in »

published in SHELEY - County, Alabama, and thersupon shail sell the to

purchase the

suma sacured by this Security Instrument; and (c) any excess 10 the person of persons legally entitled to it.

22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security instrument, Lender shall release this Securty
Instriment without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs

23. Waivers. Borrower waives all rights of homestead exemption in the Property and redinguishes all rights of
curtesy and dower In the Property.

24, Riders to this Security instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together
with this Security Instrumant, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall
amend and supplement the covenants and agreemaents of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a par of this
Security Instrument. [Check applicable box(es}]

1 Adjustable Rate Rider | .|Condominium Rider | 1--4 Family Rider
Graduated Payment Rider T 1Planned Unit Development Rider . ;Biwpakly Payment Ridor

[ )Bafioon Rider [{Rate Improvement Ridor _1Sacond Home Rider
Other(s} {specify]

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security
instrument and in any rider{s) axecuted by Borrower and recorded with

Witnasses.
- Y 1'. t + cm i sk ko ik § ¢ o .._.E‘i&ai,
.-"fff.
.'; "
a .Ir" - [
b i - et | /fﬁ.ﬂ# f . sorleY . (Sea
TAMMTY DHPLE O
- — i (S@2)) e — RPN §.-" X 1 1
’ -Horonmer B o
- | {Bonos Selow This Line For Acknowiedgment]
STATE OF ALABAMA, County as:
Onthis 24thdayof November, 1999 | the undersigned . a Notary Public in
and for said county and In sakd state, hereby certifythat DAy Y W SAMPf gra TARMY D AW
husband and wife
whose name(s) « e  signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who a-e known 10 me, acknowledged
hefore me that, being infarmed of the contents of the conveyance, they axecuted the same volumtarily and as
ST act on the day the same bears date.
Given under my hand and seal of office this  24th  day of
My Commission expires:  11/3/2001 ////H‘Etnry Public -~
This instrument was prepared Dy Tom Fouter
1201 149tn 1. N
Birmingbam, AL 35H7234d
ALABAMA-SINGLE FAMILY-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT FORM 3001 9/90
ISC, CMDTAL; 1 0491/3001 (9-80)-L PAGE 8 OF 8 Amendad 5,91

11/30/1999-48385
10:=33 AM CERTIFIED
SHELEY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
o6 WS 281.70

-4 mlF. O ooremo ool -



